Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $ 90,522.99

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/13/2019

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/10/2019

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 13

For the Period: 10/1/2018 to 12/31/2018

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No, . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 90,522.99 | $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

6,371,000.00
36,968.32

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

36,968.32
6,407,968.32

| |ta o1 |8

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 6,010,199.93

TOTAL RETENTION $ 300,334.87

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 300,334.87
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 5,709,865.06

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 5,619,342.07

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 90,522.99

Architect Engineer:

e /f;s 01/11/1¢

signature, date / -

File Code: 05075-02-07-13


ruiz
Line

ruiz
Typewritten Text
01/11/19


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
‘CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name
PEC Project #

Job Locatian

Qwmer Public Building Commission Of Chicago

Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex
05075

CONTRACTOR Path Construction Company, Inc.

533 W, 27h %t Chicago, IL 0616

[FPLICATICH FOR PAYME T #13 ]

STATEOFIALICE | %
i

The affiant, being first duly sworn on aath, deposes and says that hefshe Is President, of Path Canstruction, an llinais corparation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

he.she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said carparalion is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. G1581 dated the
2017, for the lollowdng projact:

I pred Bease . Preside]

That the weri for which payment is requested has been compleled, freo and clear of any and all slaims, liens, charges, and expanses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance wilh the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpases of said conlract, the falloving perscns have been contracind with, and have furnished or prepare< materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement, Thal the respective amounts set forth apposite their names s the full amount of money due and ta become due to
&ach of them respestivaly That this slatement is a full true, and complets statement of alf such persons and of the full amount now dug and the amount heretofore pakl ta each of them for such labor,
materials, equipment, suiplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald work, as stated:

that the Edtraing o

e are made for & purpse of poatiiog 3 pantad o1 e o

8th day of August.

———Work Complated—
TEM % ‘Subéaiadter Name £ Addreas Trpb ol derk wgymal cortract smrount Change Oricrs Adjusted Tontw Ak | % Conphite P o Current Tokad ko cisle. retunage el precices. bling nel arrount dus rerraning bo bil
TR
Ser :
e e o $  9s0000|% 1ueson|s 2142500 9145 1319900 % (000} § 19.199.00 s esess|$ 18,239.05 | § woo)) ¢ asssss
R
L $ 15000000 [ $ [15500.00) 5 134,500.00 o3%| & 124,500.00 | & 0.00)$ 12450000 |5 622800 ¢ 118,275.00 | 0005 1622500
22 et B o S0
I It S ST 4 360,000.00 | $ 1037502 | 5 370,375.02 100%] § 370,375.02 | § - |5 37037502 |s 1851875{$ 35185627 | (0.00)| § 1851875
W
20518 Toence s, fra
Lymwoced K 60411 % 394,500.00 s 334,500.00 100%| §  394,500.00 | $ = $ 394,500.00 | § 1872500 % 374,775.00 | $ - 19,73500
11770 i 50 o wess
fectord A3 $ 37500000 |3 (328000} $ 37172000 100%] § 371,720.00 | § - 1§ 371,72000 |5 1858800 % 353,134.00 | § - 1% 18,586.00
i S 457,669.00 |5 9713425  467382.42 100%) § 457,669.00 | $ 971342 | § 46738242 |5 23.38612|$ 43478555 |8 9227.75|§ 2336912
T By ST
v 9 _—
vns 026 i S 12,000.00 5 12,000.00 100%| § 12,000.00 | $ - |$ 1200000|s  eoooo|d 11,40000 | - s 600.00
e Wty
<421 e e L
WL nTTaN: Comng $ 229,000.00 $  329,000.00 100%| §  229,000.00 | § - |$ 22900000 |8 11as000|3 21755000 | $ - |s 1145000
e T T
850 Tokar Ruad Outiyed hsulsbon
ke Zurin 647 $ 1050000 S 1050000 1o0m|$ 1050000 s - |s 1050000|s  sesoo|s 997500 | ¢ = |4 525.00
B G pires
Sirearmevod 1L L0107 S 53,00000|$ 58503.05|$  111,503.05 o0l $ 53.000.00 | §  58,503.05 | § 11150305 |5 ss7sas|$ 50,350.00 | §  55,577.90 | § 5,575.15
TR b
S T & U s v B
e v, 5 37,00000 $ 3700000 100w § 3700000 % - |$ 3700000[s 185000 35,150.00 | $ - |s  1sse00
TR B e
300 Benci R —
Bk Grove allage 1L 50007 s 6,500.00 5 6,500.00 100%| 5 6,500.00 | 5 - S 6,50000 | § 326500 % 6,175.00 | 5 - s 325.00
e S
Niles 1L 6074 5 71,000.00 s 71,000.00 100%| $ 71,000.00 | $ = S 71,00000 | S 3.52000] § 67,450.00 | $ - 3,550.00
- S 154,000.00 $  154000.00 100%| $ 154,000.00 | § - |s isecoo00|s 7700008 14630000 § - s 7,700.00
AT Ceing nd Fatrc Wispred
o $  25,000.00 ¢ 25,000.00 100%| §  14,000.00 | $  11,000.00 | $  25,000.00 | $ 125000 % 13,300.00 | §  10.450.00 | § 1,250.00
ispi) $ 7000000 | $ (19397.21)] § 50,602.79 100%| §  50,602.79 | § - |s so60278 |5 2s%014|3 48,072.65 | § 0.00 | $ 2,530.14
inie; 5 6283700 ¢  62,837.00| toow|s  e2835.00)8 - |5 28370003  siarss|s  see9sas|s - |8 3iass
i S 2950000 $ 2950000 1oow|$ 29500003 - |$ 20500005 147500]% 2802500 | § - 18 147500
ot Bty i $ 170000 H 1,700.00 100%|§ 1700005 - |5 170000(s 8500 $ 1615.00 | $ ol - 85.00
s
oo s
s 4 saonon|s (3osa33) s 204568 | 100%| S 2145683 - s a2ase8|s - ] 214568 | § - s -
Soaies &
e P
Buat Ridge. i #0527 - s 555100 |5 4,169.00| $ 9,720.00 100%)| § 9,72000 | 5 - s 9,720.00 [ 5 48600 | § 9,234.00 | 5 - 5 A86.00




St 18 s300.00 s 530000 |  1oos|$  830000)% - ¢ s3000ls - s 830000 | 3 - ls .
s $ 3950000 s 39,500.00 100%| 5 39,50000 | S - |$ 39s0000|s 197s00]$ 37,525.00 | $ - 1s 1,975.00
oo ot S 7.250.00 3 7.250.00 100%|$ 725000 (S $ 7250005  7om00| % 6525.00] § o 725.00
e $ 1200000 $  12,000.00 100%| §  12,00000 | S - |$ 1200000]s  e0000|$ 11,0000 $ - s £00.00
e 5 1,989.00 s 1989.00 | doow|$  1,989.00 | % - |s 1essncls -l 198900 $ - ls 3
e $ 189,322.00 S 189,372.00 100%| $ 183,322.00 | $ - |$ 189322.00|5 o4e610|S 17985590 $ - 13 9,466.10
e S S 59,500.00 $ 59,500.00 100%| $ 59,500.00 | $ - |$ sasoo00l|s  207500(% 55525.00] § 5 2,975.00
i $ 18633100 |$ 785676 | ¢  194,187.76 | 1oow|$ 19353435 |3 (000 $ 19353435 |5 oe7672|$%  183.857.63§ 0005 1033043
e §  175000.00 4 17500000 |  doow|¢ 19s.000.00 | - |s 17500000]s e7soon|$ 16625000 % - s m7s000
o $  600,000.00 $  enonoooo| doow§ e00000.00 | - |% eoopocoo|s aoccooo|$  syopcoc0 ) $ - ¢ 3000000
Tt —
308t A e 300 -
3 enss L rs Frowowbessm  |s 40500000 |§ 26298413 43129841 | toom|§ 431298413 - |$ amg9ma s isedes|$  apa7azael| s ooy $ 2156482
e P AR
1
Methem 18508 o 5 65,000.00 S £500000| 100§ 65000008 - |s esoooo0|s azsom|s 6175000 6 S 325000
e e i
ouniry O s 1. 1 $ 9300000 S 9300000] 1o0%$ 5300000 - |s 93000003 sgsopo|s  ss3soce s - |s  agsomm
o
il T i
o ages & toa $ 4050000 $ 4050000  100%|§  40500.00 | § - |5 eosoogo|s 20250008 3847500 | § - ls 20500
) b S 95,000.00 S 9500000  100%|$  95000.00 | $ - |5 sso0000|s a7soc0l$ 90,250.00 | $ il 4,750.00
Feliiag Aty T T
oS g ot S
e " $ 48500000 |S 3936951 |5 52436951 |  100%|$ 51542197 | $  B947.54 | S 524369515 2621848|5  485,65087 |5 8500165 26218.48
SUBTOTAL pagat $ 491951200 | $ 18931564 | § 510880764 | 99.6% | $ 500808422 |5 88,164.01 | $5096,24823 | $254553.18 | § 475753924 | $ 83755815 26713258




——_Work Complated
enlintin i Genaniconseions S 361,593.00 | § {54,225.04)| $  307,367.96 | 99.8%[$ 302,123.52|§  462870| § 30675322| % 1533766 | § 28701735 | § 439821 | & 1595240
e oo oo

125 A ot $ 3789500 $ 37,895.00 100%| § 3789500 $ -1 s 378ss00($ 188475 (% 36,00025 | $ - s 1,894.75
7{55%*:’%’;’ nsannee $ 62,0000 S 6200000 100%|$ 6200000 3 $ €200000[ § 3,20000|% 5890000 - |s 310000
i%"{i%{mmnz";' Gomesamamet |5 300,000 00 5 300000.00 208,500.00 | § 30000 ¢ 299,400.00| $ 14970.00 | §  283575.00| § 85500 $  15,570.00
Efg%?;?ﬁ%zw Mt $ 20000000 s 20000000 | 100%|$ 20000000 5 -|'s 20000000] 5 1000000 s 19000000 § - |s 1000000

$ - $ -1 3 -8 = $ - $ -

e sty e $ 622129 6,221.29 100%)$ 622129 § -|s  e22129|5 31106 ($ 591023 | § 0.00)| § 311.06

D M Yl 45 ek ) 0 | A1 el Al ot $ 168219 | § 1,682.19 100%| $ 1,68219] % 1,68219 (%  163.22 $  1,513.97 | $ 168.22

s - s s s - s K ;

5 - $ $ -ls 2 $ S ) g

B . : s s - 5 s :

5 - 3 $ S| E $ - |3 -

s - s -8 BE - s B -

3 B s s s : s s -

$ - s $ - § - $ oot =

5 = s 3 k] = $ - S &

5 2 s $ - s § - 5 2

$ - s 5 -l - $ - 5 -

$ - s $ -8 L $ £ 5 -

5 Z f % s . B s =

5 S s -l § -8 - 5 2 $ -

$ = s $ -3 - 5 = s n

$ s $ -1s = 5 - |$ -

3 z s s s s s -~ s :

$ - s $ ] - $ E § 5

PEC ot § 19000000 [§ (8367976) §  105320.24 %) f s -|s - B - |'s 10632024

PaC e $  200,00000 | (2234600 5 177,654.00 0% 3 $ s 4 $ - |5 17785400

PaC ot o $  100,000.00 s 100,000.00 0% s $ -|s i B - |s 10000000

s -

SUBTOTAL page? S 1,451488.00 | §(152,247.32)[ & 1,299,14D.68 70.4%| 5 906,739.81 [ § 7.211.89 | S 91395170 | § 4578169 | § 861,402.83 | § 6,767.18 | 5 430,970.67
sublotal page 1 5 4919,512.00 § 18931564 § 510882764 $5.00808422 $ 8816401 $5096248.23 §254553.18 § 475793924 § BITSSE1 5 267,13259
subtotal page 2 $1451,488.00 $(152347.32) § 1,299,140.68 5 90673981 $  7,01189 $ 91395170 $ 4578169 §  #6L40283 5 676718 5 430970.67
[roTaL $6,371.000.00 5 3696832 §  6,407,968.32 $5914824.03 § 5537590 $6,010195.93 30033487 § 561534207 5 9052299 §  693,103.26 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $6,010,199.93
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $36,968.32 LESS 5% RETAINED $300,334.87
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,407,968.32 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,709,865.06
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $5,619,342.07
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,407,968.32 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $90,522.99
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $698,103.26

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

W “
-~
ar rause

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of January, 2019.

oy \
odne. Lo
Notary Public -

My Commission expires:

SANDRA IGA
: OFFICIAL SEAL
7 Notary Public, State of lliinois ¢
My Commission Expires }
March 20, 2022




	Sheridan Annex #13
	Pages from PA#13 - 05075_PA_13_PCC_02_07_13_20190111

